As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 440

24

25

Senators Dolan, Cirino

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Ella Wong on winning the 2022 Division II State Championship in girls golf.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Ella Wong as the 2022 Division II State 3 Champion in girls golf; and WHEREAS, Ella Wong is, indeed, deserving of special recognition, 4 for through her tremendous achievements, she has distinguished herself as a truly exceptional young Ohioan. At the 2022 Division II State 6 tournament, she shot a 152 to secure the championship title for a 7 second consecutive year, and she has proven herself as one of the 8 finest student athletes in the history of Hawken School; and 9 WHEREAS, Ella Wong has exemplified all of the characteristics 10 which are essential for success both in and out of the sports world, 11 including courage, discipline, and integrity. Clearly, her 12 enthusiastic involvement in golf has enabled her to learn much about 13 dedication, self-discipline, and leadership, and in the process, her 14 unfaltering tenacity has made her family and her friends very proud; 15 and 16 WHEREAS, Ella Wong has conscientiously applied herself to the 17 quest for excellence as an athlete, and she trained diligently in 18 preparation of defending her title. Time and again, she has risen to 19 the occasion, maintaining her morale, composure, and good 20 sportsmanship, and we applaud her on her tireless efforts; therefore 21 be it 22 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 23

Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute to Ella

Wong on her second consecutive state championship title and extend

| S. R. No. 440 As Adopted by the Senate | Page 2 |
|--|----------|
| best wishes for the future; and be it further | 26 |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Ella Wong. | 27 28 |